

Office of the City Clerk 1435 Water Street

Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4

Alternative Approval Elector Response Form

South Perimeter Road and Gordon Drive Extention Development Cost Charge Frontending Agreement

I am **OPPOSED** to the City of Kelowna proceeding with the adoption of Bylaw No. 11554 being the South Perimeter Road and Gordon Drive Extension Development Cost Charge Frontending Agreement Authorization Bylaw No. 11554, authorizing the City of Kelowna to enter into a contract with Ponds Ventures Inc., which contract requires Ponds Ventures Inc. to construct the South Perimeter Road and an extension of Gordon Drive, and requires the City to remit to Ponds Ventures Inc. its cost of constructing the South Perimeter Road and extension of Gordon Drive, up to a maximum of \$10.763 million, over a term of up to 35 years, with the City's remittance obligations being funded from existing Transportation Development Cost Charge reserves and Ponds Ventures Inc.

INSTRUCTIONS

- If you are opposed to the City adopting the Bylaw and entering into the Definitive Agreement, and you qualify as an elector of the City of Kelowna, you may sign an alternative approval process elector response form.
- If you are NOT opposed to the City entering into the Definitive Agreement, you need do nothing.
- Exact copies of the alternative approval process elector response forms may be made with each alternative approval process elector response form, or accurate copy, signed by one or more electors.
- To sign an alternative approval process elector response form you MUST meet the following criteria for either a Resident Elector OR a Non-resident (Property) Elector:

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that:

- ▶ I am eighteen years of age or older; and
- I am a Canadian citizen; and
- I have resided in British Columbia for at least six months; and
- ► I have resided in the City of Kelowna for at least thirty days OR I have been the registered owner of real property, and have been designated as the elector in regard to that property, in the City of Kelowna for at least thirty days (may only sign an alternative approval process elector response form once, no matter how many parcels the person might own within the City of Kelowna); and
- ► I am not disqualified by the Local Government Act or any other enactment or otherwise disqualified by law from voting in local elections; and
- ► I am entitled to sign this alternative approval process elector response form and have not previously signed an alternative approval process elector response form for the proposed Agreement.

Note: You **MUST** reside or own property within the municipal boundaries of the City of Kelowna in order to sign this alternative approval process elector response form. You must meet the requirements above in order to sign this form.

Elector's Full name:	Residential Address:	Signature of Elector:
(Print – NO initials)	(or address of real property in Kelowna owned by elector if not resident)	

All alternative approval process elector response forms must be received by the City Clerk, 2nd Floor City Hall 1435 Water Street,
Kelowna, BC, V1Y 1J4 on or before 4 pm FRIDAY, MARCH 16th, 2018.

- NOTE: A person must not sign any alternative approval process elector response form more than once and may not withdraw his or her name from the alternative approval process elector response form after the deadline for submission of the petitions has passed.
- The number of eligible electors of the City of Kelowna is estimated to be 107,000. If 10% (10,700) of the estimated number of electors of the City of Kelowna sign an alternative approval process elector response form opposing the noted transactions, City Council will not be able to proceed without then receiving the assent of the electors by referendum.
- Personal information gathered on this form is collected under the authority of the Community Charter and Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used only by Legislative Services Branch staff to verify the validity of the petition.